
Clas Codice Società Venaria
08-01

Torino
22-01

Borgaretto
05-02

Dronero
11-02

Saluzzo
19-02 Totale Gare

1 CN004 Dragonero 180 497 64* 1429 1146 3252 4
2 VC001 Atl. Santhià 764 790 224 0 1008 2786 4
3 CN020 Atl Roata Chiusani 155 789 72* 642 1114 2700 4
4 CN007 Pod. Valle Varaita 0 680 196 361 1272 2509 4
5 CN016 Atl: Saluzzo 205 413 80* 482 1123 2223 4
6 TO001 Battaglio Cus Torino 288 973 76 0 858 2195 4
7 TO047 Borgaretto 75 835 423 324 382 67* 1964 4
8 NO037 GS Fulgor Prato Sesia 656 501 108* 145 572 1874 4
9 AT003 Brancaleone 351 387 4* 222 657 1617 4
10 CN005 Atl. Mondovì  Acqua S. Bernardo 262 438 36* 148 752 1600 4
11 TO200 Base Running 647 843 4 0 51 1545 4
12 CN006 Pod. Buschese 264 0 68 650 539 1521 4
13 TO004 Atl. Giò 22 Rivera 201 603 92 38* 604 1500 4
14 TO099 Pod. None 409 803 16 153 0 1381 4
15 TO015 Atl. Canavesana 379 352 56* 310 209 1250 4
16 TO003 Atl. Susa A. Aschieris 243 517 120 75* 364 1244 4
17 TO016 Atl. Pinerolo 408 265 56* 122 356 1151 4
18 AT001 Vittorio Alfieri Asti 296 528 164 17* 155 1143 4
19 TO094 Giannone Running circuit 199 495 88* 95 195 984 4
20 CN048 Pod. Castagnitese 132 0 60 252 65 509 4
21 VB025 GS Genzianella 0 174 64 106 84 428 4
22 AT006 Mezzaluna 150 80 60* 113 84 427 4
23 CN001 Atl. Fossano 51 187 0 42 47 327 4
24 TO261 Olimpiatletica 686 987 88 0 0 1761 3
25 TO133 ATP Torino 246 267 0 0 80 593 3
26 VC049 Bugella Sport 0 283 84 0 152 519 3
27 VB055 GAV Verbania 0 179 92 0 162 433 3
28 TO155 SD Baudenasca 192 1 0 237 0 430 3
29 AL001 Atl. Alessandria 0 52 0 98 209 359 3
30 CN052 Sportification 48 0 0 138 158 344 3
31 TO063 U.S. Atl. Cafasse 125 79 24 0 0 228 3
32 TO211 Atletica Settimese 129 77 8 0 0 214 3
33 TO262 Durbano Gas Energy Rivarolo 77 6 76 0 0 57 139 3
34 TO266 Valsusa Running Team 9 35 60 0 0 104 3
35 TO183 Atl. Valpellice 19 33 0 28 0 80 3
nc VB058 Sport Project VCO 0 663 0 0 751 1414 2
nc TO090 Doratletica 200 491 52 0 0 743 2
nc VC065 Climb Runners 0 422 0 0 245 667 2
nc VC014 GSA Valsesia 0 329 0 0 283 612 2
nc TO221 GS Interforze Torino 95 498 0 0 0 593 2
nc TO226 SAFAtletica Piemonte 0 382 0 0 174 556 2
nc TO100 Atl. Venturoli 105 426 0 0 0 531 2
nc CN008 Atl. Alba 0 245 0 0 248 493 2
nc TO268 Atl. Venaria Reale 184 277 0 0 0 461 2
nc TO280 Torino Road Runners 118 337 0 0 0 455 2
nc CN021 PAM Mondovì Chiusa Pesio 0 0 0 369 72 441 2
nc VC002 UGB 0 154 0 0 216 370 2
nc TO286 Atl. Avigliana 205 120 0 0 0 325 2
nc TO086 Cral Trasporti Torinesi 74 224 0 0 0 298 2
nc TO224 Podistica Torino 181 59 0 0 0 240 2
nc NO020 Team Atletico Mercurio Novara 0 100 0 0 96 196 2
nc TO049 Avis Torino 1 182 0 0 0 183 2
nc TO169 Giordana Lombardi 43 134 0 0 0 177 2
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nc TO062 GSPT 75 55 115 0 0 0 170 2
nc AL033 SAI Frecce Bianche Trial 0 0 0 97 59 156 2
nc AL006 Accademia Atletica 0 0 52 65 0 117 2
nc TO170 Tiger Spor Running Team 79 38 0 0 0 117 2
nc CN017 GSR Ferrero 0 0 0 39 66 105 2
nc TO076 Polisportiva Novatletica Chieri 58 44 0 0 0 102 2
nc CN013 Atl. Avis Bra Gas 0 0 0 46 50 96 2
nc TO036 GS Atletica Rivoli 7 69 0 0 0 76 2
nc TO130 US San Michele 36 36 0 0 0 72 2
nc TO058 GP Tapporosso 3 50 0 0 0 53 2
nc TO019 GS Pomaretto 80 2 25 0 0 0 27 2
nc AT018 Team DLF Asti 16 0 4 0 0 20 2
nc TO092 Libertas Forno Sergio Benetti 2 1 0 0 0 3 2
nc TO265 Equilibra Running Team 0 1731 0 0 0 1731 1
nc TO025 Alpini Trofarello 0 216 0 0 0 216 1
nc VC004 Atl. Vercelli 0 160 0 0 0 160 1
nc TO260 Run Athletic Team 118 0 0 0 0 118 1
nc AL007 Atl. Novese 0 0 0 80 0 80 1
nc TO202 Cral Società Reale Mutua 80 0 0 0 0 80 1
nc TO231 Vigonechecorre 0 0 80 0 0 80 1
nc CN024 GS Valtanaro 0 0 0 75 0 75 1
nc VC060 Olimpia Runners 69 0 0 0 0 69 1
nc VB034 Gravellona VCO 0 0 0 0 59 59 1
nc TO087 Pol. Bairese 0 58 0 0 0 58 1
nc TO275 Team Peretti 58 0 0 0 0 58 1
nc CN018 GS Pod. Albesi 0 0 0 0 52 52 1
nc CN056 Team Marguareis 0 0 0 50 0 50 1
nc CN026 Pod. Caragliese 0 0 0 45 0 45 1
nc TO185 Runner Team 99 SBV 0 0 44 0 0 44 1
nc TO002 Sisport 0 41 0 0 0 41 1
nc CN037 Atl.Racconigi 0 0 0 12 0 12 1
nc TO102 Des Amis 0 11 0 0 0 11 1
nc TO257 Filmar Running 6 0 0 0 0 6 1
nc TO267 Pod. Leinì 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
nc VC008 AS Gaglianico 1974 1 0 0 0 0 1 1



Clas Codice Società Venaria
08-01

Torino
22-01

Borgaretto
05-02

Dronero
11-02

Saluzzo
19-02 Totale Gare

1 CN004 Dragonero 24* 433 138 519 462 1552 4
2 TO094 Giannone Running circuit 296 370 142 26* 402 1210 4
3 VC001 Atl. Santhià 212 325 226 0 321 1084 4
4 AT003 Brancaleone 121 151 80* 180 365 817 4
5 TO047 Borgaretto 75 223 184 202 134 0 743 4
6 CN016 Atl: Saluzzo 0 291 84 54 271 700 4
7 CN020 Atl Roata Chiusani 58 294 76 42* 246 674 4
8 TO001 Battaglio Cus Torino 57 385 0 59 162 663 4
9 TO015 Atl. Canavesana 154 250 72 60 0 536 4
10 VB025 GS Genzianella 0 168 88 110 168 534 4
11 TO004 Atl. Giò 22 Rivera 39 156 152 0 166 513 4
12 AT001 Vittorio Alfieri Asti 59 86 60 82 24* 287 4
13 TO183 Atl. Valpellice 30 52 0 28 52 162 4
14 VC019 Atl. Stronese Nuova Nordaffari 0 468 100 0 206 774 3
15 TO200 Base Running 227 225 0 0 57 509 3
16 TO261 Olimpiatletica 182 209 102 0 0 493 3
17 CN001 Atl. Fossano 163 160 0 0 140 463 3
18 CN005 Atl. Mondovì  Acqua S. Bernardo 0 180 0 30 247 457 3
19 TO002 Sisport 110 143 0 0 131 384 3
20 CN007 Pod. Valle Varaita 0 52 96 0 203 351 3
21 NO037 GS Fulgor Prato Sesia 142 113 0 0 85 340 3
22 VB055 GAV Verbania 0 105 92 0 119 316 3
23 TO016 Atl. Pinerolo 1 102 0 0 204 307 3
24 CN017 GSR Ferrero 0 53 0 68 29 150 3
25 CN006 Pod. Buschese 14 0 0 82 23 119 3
26 TO020 Atl. Chierese 1 55 46 0 0 102 3
27 TO262 Durbano Gas Energy Rivarolo 77 30 4 0 19 0 53 3
nc TO221 GS Interforze Torino 197 396 0 0 0 593 2
nc VB058 Sport Project VCO 0 200 0 0 256 456 2
nc TO099 Pod. None 127 246 0 0 0 373 2
nc TO226 SAFAtletica Piemonte 0 182 0 0 141 323 2
nc TO268 Atl. Venaria Reale 148 162 0 0 0 310 2
nc TO063 U.S. Atl. Cafasse 138 166 0 0 0 304 2
nc VC004 Atl. Vercelli 0 139 0 0 103 242 2
nc TO090 Doratletica 147 85 0 0 0 232 2
nc CN008 Atl. Alba 0 87 0 0 110 197 2
nc TO211 Atletica Settimese 62 0 68 0 0 130 2
nc TO006 US La Salle Giaveno 0 0 80 0 44 124 2
nc TO133 ATP Torino 55 68 0 0 0 123 2
nc AT019 Atl. Asti 0 44 76 0 0 120 2
nc CN047 Atl. Pocapaglia 0 0 54 60 0 114 2
nc TO280 Torino Road Runners 1 102 0 0 0 103 2
nc CN021 PAM Mondovì Chiusa Pesio 0 0 0 41 48 89 2
nc TO062 GSPT 75 42 46 0 0 0 88 2
nc TO019 GS Pomaretto 80 48 34 0 0 0 82 2
nc TO170 Tiger Spor Running Team 30 51 0 0 0 81 2
nc TO155 SD Baudenasca 48 0 0 20 0 68 2
nc TO086 Cral Trasporti Torinesi 33 34 0 0 0 67 2
nc TO223 Cral Amiat Torino 28 26 0 0 0 54 2
nc TO266 Valsusa Running Team 8 36 0 0 0 44 2
nc CN052 Sportification 1 14 0 0 0 15 2
nc TO265 Equilibra Running Team 0 381 0 0 0 381 1
nc TO003 Atl. Susa A. Aschieris 0 109 0 0 0 109 1
nc TO025 Alpini Trofarello 0 56 0 0 0 56 1
nc TO100 Atl. Venturoli 0 54 0 0 0 54 1

SOCIETA' FEMMINILI



nc CN026 Pod. Caragliese 0 0 0 47 0 47 1
nc AL007 Atl. Novese 0 0 0 45 0 45 1
nc VC008 AS Gaglianico 1974 42 0 0 0 0 42 1
nc TO231 Vigonechecorre 0 0 0 0 38 38 1
nc TO049 Avis Torino 0 32 0 0 0 32 1
nc TO224 Podistica Torino 0 20 0 0 0 20 1
nc TO286 Atl. Avigliana 13 0 0 0 0 13 1
nc TO092 Libertas Forno Sergio Benetti 12 0 0 0 0 12 1
nc TO130 US San Michele 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

Clas Codici Società totale M gare M totale F gare F totale M+F gare F/M
1 CN004 Dragonero 3252 4 1552 4 4804 4
2 VC001 Atl. Santhià 2786 4 1084 4 3870 4
3 CN020 Atl Roata Chiusani 2700 4 674 4 3374 4
4 CN016 Atl: Saluzzo 2223 4 700 4 2923 4
5 CN007 Pod. Valle Varaita 2509 4 351 3 2860 4
6 TO001 Battaglio Cus Torino 2195 4 663 4 2858 4
7 TO047 Borgaretto 75 1964 4 743 4 2707 4
8 AT003 Brancaleone 1617 4 817 4 2434 4
9 NO037 GS Fulgor Prato Sesia 1874 4 340 3 2214 4
10 TO094 Giannone Running circuit 984 4 1210 4 2194 4
11 CN005 Atl. Mondovì  Acqua S. Bernardo 1600 4 457 3 2057 4
12 TO200 Base Running 1545 4 509 3 2054 4
13 TO004 Atl. Giò 22 Rivera 1500 4 513 4 2013 4
14 TO015 Atl. Canavesana 1250 4 536 4 1786 4
15 TO099 Pod. None 1381 4 373 2 1754 4
16 CN006 Pod. Buschese 1521 4 119 3 1640 4
17 TO016 Atl. Pinerolo 1151 4 307 3 1458 4
18 AT001 Vittorio Alfieri Asti 1143 4 287 4 1430 4
19 TO003 Atl. Susa A. Aschieris 1244 4 109 1 1353 4
20 VB025 GS Genzianella 428 4 534 4 962 4
21 CN001 Atl. Fossano 327 4 463 3 790 4
22 CN048 Pod. Castagnitese 509 4 509 4
23 AT006 Mezzaluna 427 4 427 4
24 TO183 Atl. Valpellice 80 3 162 4 242 4
25 TO261 Olimpiatletica 1761 3 493 3 2254 3
26 VB058 Sport Project VCO 1414 2 456 2 1870 3
27 VC019 Atl. Stronese Nuova Nordaffari 0 0 774 3 774 3
28 VB055 GAV Verbania 433 3 316 3 749 3
29 TO133 ATP Torino 593 3 123 2 716 3
30 TO063 U.S. Atl. Cafasse 228 3 304 2 532 3
31 VC049 Bugella Sport 519 3 519 3
32 TO155 SD Baudenasca 430 3 68 2 498 3
33 TO002 Sisport 41 1 384 3 425 3
34 AL001 Atl. Alessandria 359 3 359 3
35 CN052 Sportification 344 3 15 2 359 3
36 TO211 Atletica Settimese 214 3 130 2 344 3
37 CN017 GSR Ferrero 105 2 150 3 255 3
38 TO262 Durbano Gas Energy Rivarolo 77 139 3 53 3 192 3
39 TO266 Valsusa Running Team 104 3 44 2 148 3
40 TO020 Atl. Chierese 0 0 102 3 102 3
41 TO221 GS Interforze Torino 593 2 593 2 1186 2
42 TO090 Doratletica 743 2 232 2 975 2
43 TO226 SAFAtletica Piemonte 556 2 323 2 879 2
44 TO268 Atl. Venaria Reale 461 2 310 2 771 2
45 CN008 Atl. Alba 493 2 197 2 690 2
46 VC065 Climb Runners 667 2 667 2

CLASSIFICA COMBINATA  M + F



47 VC014 GSA Valsesia 612 2 612 2
48 TO100 Atl. Venturoli 531 2 54 1 585 2
49 TO280 Torino Road Runners 455 2 103 2 558 2
50 CN021 PAM Mondovì Chiusa Pesio 441 2 89 2 530 2
51 VC002 UGB 370 2 370 2
52 TO086 Cral Trasporti Torinesi 298 2 67 2 365 2
53 TO286 Atl. Avigliana 325 2 13 338 2
54 TO224 Podistica Torino 240 2 20 2 260 2
55 TO062 GSPT 75 170 2 88 2 258 2
56 TO049 Avis Torino 183 2 32 1 215 2
57 TO170 Tiger Spor Running Team 117 2 81 2 198 2
58 NO020 Team Atletico Mercurio Novara 196 2 196 2
59 TO169 Giordana Lombardi 177 2 177 2
60 TO006 US La Salle Giaveno 0 0 124 2 124 2
61 AT019 Atl. Asti 0 0 120 2 120 2
62 AL006 Accademia Atletica 117 2 117 2
63 CN047 Atl. Pocapaglia 0 0 114 2 114 2
64 TO019 GS Pomaretto 80 27 2 82 2 109 2
65 TO076 Polisportiva Novatletica Chieri 102 2 102 2
66 CN013 Atl. Avis Bra Gas 96 2 96 2
67 TO036 GS Atletica Rivoli 76 2 76 2
68 TO130 US San Michele 72 2 1 1 73 2
69 TO223 Cral Amiat Torino 0 0 54 2 54 2
70 TO058 GP Tapporosso 53 2 53 2
71 AT018 Team DLF Asti 20 2 20 2
72 TO092 Libertas Forno Sergio Benetti 3 2 12 1 15 2
73 TO265 Equilibra Running Team 1731 1 381 1 2112 1
74 VC004 Atl. Vercelli 160 1 242 2 402 1
75 TO025 Alpini Trofarello 216 1 56 1 272 1
76 AL033 SAI Frecce Bianche Trial 156 2 156 1
77 AL007 Atl. Novese 80 1 45 1 125 1
78 TO231 Vigonechecorre 80 1 38 1 118 1
79 TO260 Run Athletic Team 118 1 118 1
80 CN026 Pod. Caragliese 45 1 47 1 92 1
81 TO202 Cral Società Reale Mutua 80 1 80 1
82 CN024 GS Valtanaro 75 1 75 1
83 VC060 Olimpia Runners 69 1 69 1
84 VB034 Gravellona VCO 59 1 59 1
85 TO087 Pol. Bairese 58 1 58 1
86 TO275 Team Peretti 58 1 58 1
87 CN018 GS Pod. Albesi 52 1 52 1
88 CN056 Team Marguareis 50 1 50 1
89 TO185 Runner Team 99 SBV 44 1 44 1
90 VC008 AS Gaglianico 1974 1 1 42 1 43 1
91 CN037 Atl.Racconigi 12 1 12 1
92 TO102 Des Amis 11 1 11 1
93 TO257 Filmar Running 6 1 6 1
94 TO267 Pod. Leinì 1 1 1 1
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